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CONSULTANT

ABMK ENGINEERING LTD.

AECOM CANADA LTD.

AL-TERRA ENGINEERING LTD.

ALLNORTH CONSULTING LTD.

APTUS ENGINEERING LTD.
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING ALBERTA LTD.
BPTEC ENGINEERING LTD.

CAP MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.
CASTLEGLENN CONSULTANTS INC. v
CIMA CANADA INC. v v
COWI NORTH AMERICA LTD.

DIALOG ALBERTA ARCHITECTURE ENGINEERING INTERIOR DESIGN PLANNING INC.
DILLON CONSULTING LTD.

EAGLE ENGINEERING CORP.

EXP SERVICES INC.

GEOMETRIX GROUP ENGINEERING LTD.

GHD LIMITED v
HATCH LTD. v
HDR CORPORATION

HELIX ENGINEERING LTD.

JACOBS CONSULTANCY CANADA INC.

ISL ENGINEERING AND LAND SERVICES LTD.

KIOHN CRIPPEN BERGER LTD.

LEX3 ENGINEERING INC.

MCELHANNEY LTD.

MCINTOSH PERRY CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD.
MORRISON HERSHFIELD LTD.

MOST ENGINEERING

MPA ENGINEERING LTD.

MPE ENGINEERING LTD.

PARSONS INC.

READ JONES CHRISTOFFERSEN LTD.

R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD.

ROADS WEST ENGINEERING LTD.

ROSEKE ENGINEERING LTD.

SCHEFFER ANDREW LTD.

STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

TETRA TECH CANADA INC.

URBAN SYSTEMS LTD.

V3 COMPANIES OF CANADA LTD.

WOOD ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS
WSP E & | CANADA LIMITED
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Aperton

Last Updated: March 13, 2024

CONSULTANT CONTACT LIST

PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR PRIME CONSULTANTS
HIGHWAY, BRIDGE AND PLANNING PROJECTS

Company Name Address City Province |Postal Code Contact Name Phone Number Cell Number E-Mail Address Notes
ABMK Engineering Ltd. 105-M2, 4990-92 Avenue Edmonton Alberta T6B 2Vv4 Mringi Kitaly (780) 669 -0501 (613) 240-3340 mringi.kitaly@abmklitd.com
. (780) 486-7000
AECOM Canada Ltd. 101, 18817 Stony Plain Road, N.W. |Edmonton Alberta T5S 0C2 Leon Seto leon.seto@aecom.com
AECOM Canada Ltd. #300,48 Quarry Park Blvd SE Calgary Alberta T2C 5E7 Basir Saleh (403) 254-3301 (403) 923-6863 Basir.saleh@aecom.com
. Derek Broadhead (780)-832-5133 (Derek) |dbroadhead@allnorth.com
Allnorth Consultants Ltd. 101-10530 117 Ave. Grande Prairie |Alberta T8V 7N7 . (780)-538-2070 .
Dawit Mekebeb (780)-263-4282(Dawit) dmekebeb@allnorth.com
Sheldon Hudson(corporate) 780-577-4320(Sheldon) shudson@al-terra.com
Al-Terra Engineering Ltd. 5307 — 47 Street N.W. Edmonton Alberta T6B 3T4 Fred Greenhough(roads) 780-577-4305(Fred) fdg@al-terra.com
Brad Crossland(planning) 780-577-4317(Brad) bcrossland@al-terra.com
APTUS Engineering Ltd. 202, 4708 - 50th Avenue Red Deer Alberta T4N 4A1 Corey Wilfort (403) 340-3022 corey.wilfort@aptuseng.ca
Eben Kruger krugere@ae.ca
Associated Engineering Alberta Ltd. 500, 9888 Jasper Avenue Edmonton Alberta T5J 5C6 e (780) 451-7666 ugere®
Kent Eklund eklundk@ae.ca
tt.donald@bptec.
BPTEC Engineering Ltd 200, 4220 - 98 Street Edmonton  |Alberta  |T6E 6AT Scott Donald (£80) 2378 ext. 237(5cott) (587)784-140(cott ice(; al(i:?t@b@tes :}f N
J 9 He ’ Chuck Wiltzen (780) 436-5378 ext. 223(Chuck) (587)990-3760(Chuck) gaimEbptec.
chuck.wiltzen@bptec.ca
Robert B 780) 995-6192 (Robert b i ing.
CAP Management Services Ltd. 10551 — 114 Street, N.W. Edmonton Alberta T5H 3J6 © .er‘ rowe (780) (Ro .er ) ' .rown@capenglne‘erlng com
Kari Sinnema (780) 238-0832 (Kari) ksinnema@capengineering.com
CastleGlenn Consultants Inc. Suite 110, 1710 Radisson Drive, S.E. |Calgary Alberta T2A 7E9 Arthur Gordon (403)252-9303 (403) 399-6234 agordon@castleglenn.ca
GHD Limited Suite 101, 9426 -51 Avenue, NW  [Edmonton Alberta T6E 5A6 Russ Coulombe (780) 705-7055 (780) 229-3745 Russ.Coulombe@ghd.com
CIMA Canada Inc. #100, 17187 114 Avenue Edmonton Alberta T5S 2N5 Reg Ball (780) 488-6008 ext. 7051 (780) 292-0959 Reg.Ball@cima.ca
CIMA Canada Inc #300, 6815 - 8 Street NE Calgary Alberta T2E 7H7 Mark Roen (403) 775-0100 (587) 437-2462 Mark.Roen@cima.ca
1700 College Plaza, 8215 - 112
Street, N.W.
COWI North America Ltd. 138 - 13th Street East,Suite 400, Edmonton Alberta T6G 2C8 Bo Hu (780) 432-1301 bohu@cowi.com
North Vancouver, British Columbia,
V7L OE5
Dialog Alberta Architecture Engineering Neil Robson (780) 917- 4663(Neil) nrobson@dlalggdeagq.ca
. . . #100, 10237 — 104 Street Edmonton Alberta T5J) 1B1 soosterhof@dialogdesign.ca
Interior Design Planning Inc. Steven Oosterhof (780) 970-5145(Steven) cnrazniak@dialoadesion ca
: th
- .E. |Calgar T2G 0Y2 .
Dillon Consulting Limited Suite 200, 334 - 117 Avenue, S.E gary Alberta Howard Trofanenko (403) 215-8885 (403) 615-8997 htrofanenko@dillon.ca
#215 625 Parsons Rd SW Edmonton T6XON9
. . . Kim Biddle (403) 949-9116 (403) 660-6797(Kim) kim.biddle@eagleengineering.ca
Eagle Engineering Corp. P.O. Box 208, 19 White Avenue Bragg Creek Alberta TOL OKO : i , . ) )
Justin Sciarra (403)589-4431(Justin) justin.sciarra@eagleengineering.ca
; . st ) ) ) kevin.armstrong@exp.com
Exp Services Inc. Suite 101, 8616 — 51°" Avenue Edmonton Alberta  |T6E 6E6 Kevin Armstrong (780) 435-3662 780-717-8400 wc_opportunities@exp.com
GeoMetrix Group Engineering Ltd. 10005 80 Avenue NW Edmonton Alberta T6E 1T4 Grant Omberg (780) 738-8808 gormberg@geometrixgroup.ca
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Company Name Address City Province Postal Code Contact Name Phone Number Cell Number E-Mail Address Notes
Steve Stowkowy steve.stowkowy@hatch.com
Hatch Ltd Suite 400, 840 — 7™ Avenue, SW. |Calgary Alberta T2P 3G2 Kelvin Fields (587) 293-6299 (Steve) (403) 669-8171(Steve) kelvin.fields@hatch.com
' ' T . (587)508 2032(Kelvin) 587 436 5331 (Kelvin) o '
Thomasina Buraess thomasina.buraess@hatch.com
. . Saad.Syed@hdrinc.com
HDR Corporation Suite 1510, 639 - 5 Avenue, SW Calgary Alberta T2P OM9 Saad Syed (403) 777-0050 (416) 220-5451 URIE e s S E @ BRI G
- _ - . Scott Roessler scott.roessler@helixeng.ca
Helix Engineering Ltd. 202, 10514 — 67 Avenue Grande Prairie |Alberta T8W 0K8 . (780) 532-5731 . .
Sean Germain Sean.germain@helixeng.ca
ISL Engineering and Land Services Ltd. #100, 7909 — 51 Avenue Edmonton Alberta T6E 519 Darrell Constantinoff (780) 438-9000 (780 977-1259 dconstantinoff@islengineering.com
Suite 17400, 10665 J A Azita A d 403) 407-8518 (Azit 403) 874-3434 (Azit ita. i i _
Jacobs Consultancy Canada Inc. e asper Avenue Edmonton Alberta T5J 359 ?I ‘a Zarneyd =03) : .ZI- 2 =0 \Azita) az_'t.a azarn.ejad@Jacobs com
NW Niki Rov (403) 919-1061(Niki) Niki.Roy@jacobs.com
Klohn Crippen Berger Ltd. 500-2618 Hopewell Place N.E. Calgary Alberta T1Y 7)7 Mark Schultes (403) 648-4338 (403) 479-4807 mschultes@klohn.com
LEX3 Engineering Inc. 403 - 4909 — 49" Street Red Deer Alberta T4N 1V1 Kris Jackson (403) 340-1117 (403)-805-8596 kjackson@lex3.ca
dyin@mcelhanney.com
Derek Yin (780) 809-3200(Derek njabbal@mcelhanney.com
McElhanney Ltd. 201, 13455 - 114 Avenue Edmonton Alberta T5M 2E2 Naginder Jabbal (403)776-9672(Naginder) (403) 660-2081 calgary@mcelhanney.com
Shannon Amero (780) 809-3200(Shannon) edmonton@mcelhanney.com
samero@mcelhanney.com
Mclntosh Perry Consulting Engineers Ltd. 2711 - 39 Avenue N.E. Calgary Alberta T1Y 478 Andrew Matwe (403) 261-4991 (403) 813-4102 a.matwe@mcintoshperry.com
Des K h 780) 483-5200 (D dk h isonhershfield.
Morrison Hershfield Ltd. Suite 300, 1603 - 91 Street S.W. Edmonton Alberta T6X OW8 es herna ,an (780) (Des) erna an@mc?rrlson ers' eid.com
Andrew Neilson (403) 246-4500 (Andrew) aneilson@morrisonhershfield.com
Atif Shak 780) 288-2632 (Ati hak t-eng.ab.
MOST Engineering #240, 450 Ordze Road Sherwood Park |Alberta  |T8B 0C5 11 onaker (780) 435-2631 (780) (Auf) —|ashaker@most-eng.ab.ca
Randy Morden (780) 625-2307(Randy) rmorden@most-eng.ab.ca
Eric C i
MPA Engineering Ltd. #304, 85 Cranford Way Sherwood Park |Alberta  |T8H OH9 ric ~-arcotx (780) 416-3036 eric.carcoux@mpaeng.ca
Eric D 403) 317-3603 (Eri
MPE Engineering Ltd. Suite 300, 714 - 5 Avenue South |Lethbridge  |Alberta  |T1J OV1 ric Fysen (403) 329-3442 (403) (Eric)  |edyson@mpe.ca
Terry Gee (780) 221-9418(Terry) terry.gee@parsons.com
3 Inc. 63" Edmont Albert T6E 0G2 780) 669-4392(T
arsons inc 9405-63" Avenue monton era Bruno St. Amand (780) (Terry) (587)708-3712(Bruno) bruno.st-amand@parsons.com
Mark B i
Read Jones Christoffersen Ltd. Suite 200, 1816 Crowchild Trail NW |Calgary Alberta T2M 3Y7 ar. ower.1 ) (403) 283-5073) 403-826-8773(Mark) Mbpvyen@rjc.ca
Jennifer Ogilvie jogilvie@rjc.ca
R.F. Binnie & Associates Ltd. 930-150 - 9™ Avenue S.W. Calgary Alberta T2P 3H9 Arlin Amundrud (587) 392-6406 (403) 466-3882 aamundrud@binnie.com
Roads West Engineering Ltd. 166 Royal Birkdale Crescent N.W. |Calgary Alberta T3G 5R6 John Ryman (403) 816-1133 jryman@roadswest.ca
Roseke Engineering Ltd. 3614 — 18™ Avenue, North Lethbridge Alberta T1H 557 Bernie Roseke (403) 942-6170 bernie.roseke@roseke.com
Shawn Benbow (780)-732-7937 s.benbow@schefferandrew.com
Scheffer Andrew Ltd. #310, 4803-87 Street NW Edmonton Alberta T5L 4V7 ] )
Ross Thurmeier (403)-244-9710 r.thurmeier@schefferandrew.com
: ‘ derek.beattie@stantec.com
Stantec Consulting Ltd. 1100, 4900 — 50 Street Red Deer Alberta T4N 1X7 Derek Beattie (403) 392-6438
Christian Babuin 604-839-9448(Christian) |christian.babuin@tetratech.com
Tetra Tech Canada Inc. 14940 — 123 Avenue Edmonton Alberta T5V 1B4 (403) 723-5965
Shane Duval 403-863-1633(Shane) shane.duval@tetratech.com
Andrea C t 204) 954-6829(And
Tetra Tech Canada Inc. 400 - 161 Portage Avenue East Winnipeg Manitoba [R3B 0Y4 n .rea arpenter (204) (An .rea) (204) 981-3481(Kevin) and.rea.carpenter@tetratech.com
Kevin Amy (204) 954-6847(Kevin) kevin.amy@tetratech.com
Urban Systems Ltd. Suite #101, 134 - 11th Avenue SE |Calgary Alberta T2G 0X5 Andy Warren (403) 291-1193 awarren@urbansystems.ca
V3 Companies of Canada Ltd. Suite #130, 2899 Broadmoor Blvd. |Sherwood Park |Alberta T8H 1B5 Sean Snowden (780) 482-3700 (780) 288-6422 ssnowden@v3co.ca
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Suite 870, 10020 - 101A Avenue

Company Name Address City Province Postal Code Contact Name Phone Number Cell Number E-Mail Address Notes

Gl N 780) 915-0625

WSP E&I Canada Limited 5681 — 70 Street NW Edmonton  |Alberta  |T6B 3P6 snn mewman (780) glenn.newman@wsp.com
Kp Smith (780) 920-4721 kp.smith@wsp.com
Ming Jiao (403) 314-2765 (Ming) ming.jlao@wsp.com
St t Smith t t.smith .

WSP Canada Inc. 7710 Edgar Industrial Court Red Deer Alberta T4P 4E2 ewart >mi SEERESN Rl
Kent Perry (780) 231-0106 (Kent) kent.perry@wsp.com
Selby Thannikary (403) 973-1054 (Selby) selby.thannikary@wsp.com

. , Phipps-McKinnon Building
Consulting Engineers of Alberta Edmonton Alberta T5J 3G2 (780) 421-1852
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